

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 7139/2009(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2008 in CWP No. 5780/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA STATE AGRI.MARKET.BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 17/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Chaturvedi,Adv.
Mr. Umang Shakar,Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

In similar matter i.e. SLP(C) No. 11224/2009
notice has already been issued to the respondent and a
direction that contempt proceedings shall be stayed has also
been made. Accordingly, we issue notice in this case as well.Stay further proceedings in the contempt matter,
in the meantime.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 11224/2009.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER