

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16536/2009

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VED PRAKASH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)  
With SLP(C) No. 17385/2009  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 19790/2009  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 24005/2009  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1346-1347/2010  
(With Office Report)

Date: 25/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
Dr. Ramesh K. HaritoshUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 16536, 17385 and 19790 of 2009 have  
been listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers as per  
earlier order.

ITEM No. 62

- 2 -

.....2/-

Both the Respondents in SLP(C) No. 24005/2009 have  
appeared. Counsel seeks time to file counter affidavit.  
Four weeks time granted.

In SLP(C) Nos. 1346-1347/2010, await service of  
notice on the sole Respondent.

List the matters on 25.03.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

PS