

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16536/2009

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VED PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17385/2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19790/2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24005/2009

(With Appln for C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) NO. 1346-1347/2010

(With Appln for C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) NO. 4676/2010

(With Appln for C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 20/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Mor, AAG
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Sushant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Dr. Ramesh K. Haritash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the Respondents in SLP(C) No. 24005/2009 seeks time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks time granted.

....2/-

ITEM NO. 47 - 2 -

Service of notice is complete in SLP(C) No. 1346-1347/2010. The sole Respondent therein has appeared. Counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed within four weeks.

Service of notice in respect of the Respondents in SLP(C) No. 4676/2010 is awaited.

SLP(C) Nos. 16536, 17385 and 19790 of 2009 are listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber.

List the matters on 06.07.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS