

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11224/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2008 in LPA No.5/2007
& CWP No.11373/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. NO.1 appln. for setting down the petition for final
disposal and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16536 of 2009 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17385 of 2009 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19790 of 2009 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24005 of 2009
(With Appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1346-1347 of 2010 (With office report)
(With Appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4676 of 2010 (With office report)
(With Appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date:27/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramanium,SG
 Mr. Alok Sangwan,Adv.
 Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.
 Mr. Jaya Bharuka,Adv.
 Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

-2-

Mr. B.S. Mor,AAG
Mr. Devinder Pratap Singh,AAG
Mr. Keshav Rai,Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Ramesh K. Haritash,Adv.
 Ms. Bansuri Swaraj,Adv.
 Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj,Adv.
Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri,Adv.
Mr. J.S. Maharatta,Adv.

Mr. A.V. Palli,Adv.
Mr. Atul Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kaushal,Adv.
Mrs. Rekha Palli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these petitions for final disposal on 19th
October, 2010 (non-misc. day).

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER