

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.12404-12405/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2008 in RA No.20/2009 & CWP No.8013/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date:26/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Goel,Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Ramesh K. Haritash,Adv.
Ms. Bansuri Swaraj,Adv.
Ms. Mukesh Bala,Adv.
Ms. Savita Devi,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter along with SLP(C) No.11224/2009 for final disposal on 9th December, 2010. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed in the meantime.

We direct the learned counsel for the parties to complete the pleadings in the lead case.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER