

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).11224/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2008 in LPA No.
5/2007 & CWP No. 11373/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 12404-12405 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)
SLP(C) NO. 1346-1347 of 2010
SLP(C) NO. 24005 of 2009
SLP(C) NO. 31343 of 2010
SLP(C) NO. 4676 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14768 of 2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15485 of 2010
SLP(C) NO. 29207 of 2010
SLP(C) NO. 30531 of 2010
SLP(C) NO. 31347 of 2010
SLP(C) NO. 33747 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing&refiling SLP and office
report)
SLP(C) NO. 16536 of 2009
SLP(C) NO. 33744 of 2010
SLP(C) NO. 33803 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17385 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19790 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27628 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31345 of 2010
(With office report)
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31367 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 32488 of 2010
(With office report)

2

SLP(C) NO. 32711 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 34137 of 2010
SLP(C) NO. 34029 of 2010
SLP(C) NO. 33753 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 34147 of 2010
(with office report)
SLP(C) NO. 32347 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl.documents on
record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 34391 of 2010

SLP(C) NO. 34395 of 2010
SLP(C) NO. 34396 of 2010
SLP(C) NO. 34399 of 2010
SLP(C) NO. 33748 of 2010
SLP(C) NO. 33752 of 2010
SLP(C) NO. 33746 of 2010
(with office report)

Date: 09/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Govind Goel, Adv.
 Mr.M.L.Sharma, Adv.
 Mr.Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
 For Mrs.Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Ms.Anubha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr.Nitin Singh, Adv.
Dr.Monika Gusain, Adv.
for Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

Mr.B.S.Mor, AAG
Mr.Keshav Rai,Adv.
For Mrs.Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr.Harikesh Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr.Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.

Mr.Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

3

For Respondent(s) Dr.Ramesh K.Haritash, Adv.
 Mr.Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.
 Ms.Savita Devi, Adv.
 Ms.Mukesh Bala, Adv.
 Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr.A.V.Palli, Adv.
Mr.Atun Sharma, Adv.
For Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

Mr.G.C.Tyagi, Adv.
Mr.Kailash Pandey, Adv.
Mr.Mukesh Tyagi, Adv.
For Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr.Vivek Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Sarwan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Heard.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master